� Useful for hedging, bond portfolio management

� Complexities introduced by need to measure impact of changes in
rates on price or value

41/55

Interest rate and credit spread risk

Interest rate risk measurement

Measuring bond price sensitivity to rates

Scenario analysis

� Analysis in which yield curve assumed to change in specific ways

� Can be carried out using expression for price pt of a bond in terms
of spot rates

� Scenario result is price change p̃t − pt resulting from specified
changes in spot rates

� Some commonly-encountered scenario analyses include

Parallel shift: measure price change if all spot rates rise, say, 25
basis points

Curve steepening: longer-term risk-free rates rise, but short-term
rates and credit spreads unchanged

Credit spread widening: credit spreads increase, but risk-free rates
unchanged

� Change in price is the same for equal change in risk-free rate or
spread

Roll-down return: bond “ages” by, say, 1 year, but rates and
spreads unchanged

42/55

Interest rate and credit spread risk

Interest rate risk measurement

Measuring bond price sensitivity to rates

Scenario analysis: parallel shift
� Price change p̃t − pt if all spot rates rise 25 basis points:

p̃t = ct

[
1

1 + r1 + 0.0025
+ · · ·+ 1

(1 + rt + 0.0025)t

]

+
1

(1 + rt + 0.0025)t

� All bond prices fall, but longer-term bond prices fall most

� In the example:

term initial pt shocked p̃t p̃t − pt

1 year 98.692 98.449 -0.246
2 years 100.104 99.618 -0.486
3 years 100.237 99.517 -0.718
4 years 100.029 99.082 -0.946

●

●
● ●

●

●
● ●

1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0

1.4

1.6

1.8

2.0

2.2

maturity

sp
ot

ra
te

● initial ● shocked

43/55

Interest rate and credit spread risk

Interest rate risk measurement

Measuring bond price sensitivity to rates

Scenario analysis: curve steepening

� Example: 1- and 2-year spot rates unchanged, 3- and 4-year spot
rates rise by 15 and 25 bps (0.0015 and 0.0025 percent)

� Short-term bond prices unchanged, but longer-term bond prices fall

term initial pt shocked p̃t p̃t − pt

1 year 98.692 98.692 0.000
2 years 100.104 100.104 0.000
3 years 100.237 99.813 -0.423
4 years 100.029 99.102 -0.926

●

●
● ●

●

●

●
●